Paper 08 Filed: June 4, 2019

CIVILD STATESTATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
<del></del>
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
<del></del>
INVUE SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC.,
Petitioner,
V.
MODILE TECH, INC.
MOBILE TECH, INC.,
Patent Owner.
Case PGR2019-00019
Patent 10,026,281
<del></del>

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

LINITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



Petitioner InVue Security Products Inc. ("InVue") hereby requests a refund of \$34,375 for Post-Institution Fees under 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a)(4) submitted with its Petition.

On November 21, 2018, InVue filed a Petition for Post-Grant Review of Claims 1-30 of U.S. Pat. No. 10,026,281. Paper 1. At the time of filing the Petition, Petitioner submitted \$54,125 in fees (using its deposit account number 50-6090) comprising the following:

Fee	Amount
Post-Grant Review Request Fee	\$16,000
Post-Grant Review Request of Each Claim in Excess of 20	\$3,750
Post-Grant Review Post-Institution Fee	\$22,000
Post-Grant Review Post-Institution Fees of Each Claim in Excess of 15	\$12,375
TOTAL	\$54,125

The Board denied institution of Post-Grant Review on May 29, 2019. Paper 7. InVue will not request a rehearing. InVue therefore requests a refund of the post-institution fees totaling \$34,375. Upon review and approval of this request, Petitioner respectfully requests that the Board credit the post-institution fees to Deposit Account No. 50-6090, Ref. No. 10463-023PGR.



PGR2019-00019 Patent No. 10,026,281

Respectfully submitted,

/Gregory J. Carlin/
David S. Moreland, Reg. No. 60,134
Gregory J. Carlin, Reg. No. 45,607
Meunier Carlin & Curfman LLC
999 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 1300
Atlanta, Georgia 30309
Counsel for Petitioner



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that on June 4, 2019, a copy of this Petitioner's Request for Refund of Post-Institution Fees was served via e-mail via e-mail to tc-ipr-mti@thompsoncoburn.com.:

/Gregory J. Carlin/
David S. Moreland, Reg. No. 60,134
Gregory J. Carlin, Reg. No. 45,607
Meunier Carlin & Curfman LLC
999 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 1300
Atlanta, Georgia 30309
Counsel for Petitioner

